

<u>Via Fedex Express Mail</u> Tracking #615847390223

August 21, 2014

Armstrong Utilities, Inc. 9651 County Road 1 South Point, Ohio 45680

Re: <u>Election of Retransmission Consent Status</u>

To Whom It May Concern:

LIN License Company, LLC ("Licensee"), licensee of television station WYFX-TV, Youngstown, Ohio (the "Station"), located in the Youngstown, Ohio DMA, hereby gives notice to Armstrong Utilities, Inc. that pursuant to Section 325(b)(3)(B) of the Communications Act and Section 76.64(f)(2) of the FCC's Rules, Licensee elects to assert its right, under Section 325(b)(1)(A) of the 1992 Act and Section 76.64(a) of the FCC's rules, to have the broadcast signal of the Station carried on cable systems only if we have provided our express written consent. This election applies to the cable system(s) identified above as well as any other cable system(s) or other video distribution system(s) that you own, operate, or manage. Accordingly, none of the system(s) identified above, nor any other system(s) owned or controlled by you, in our television market or elsewhere, may retransmit the broadcast signal of the Station, or any portion(s) thereof, without obtaining Licensee's express written consent. This election of retransmission consent is for the period January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2017.

Our contact person for retransmission matters is Kamilah A'Vant, and can be reached at 401-457-9522 or kamilah.avant@linmedia.com.

Sincerely,

LIN License Company, LLC By: LIN Television Corporation, Its Managing Member

Rebecca Duke, Vice President Distribution

cc: David Coy, Vice President & General Manager, WYFX-TV
 Kamilah A'Vant, Senior Manager of TV Station Distribution, LIN Media
 Jeff Ross, President, Armstrong Utilities, Inc.
 One Armstrong Place, Butler, Pennsylvania 16001 Tracking #615847390197
 Legal Department, Armstrong Utilities, Inc.
 One Armstrong Place, Butler, Pennsylvania 16001 Tracking #770897183205



FedEx Express Customer Support Trace 3875 Airways Boulevard Module H, 4th Floor Memphis, TN 38116 U.S. Mail: PO Box 727 Memphis, TN 38194-4643

Telephone: 901-369-3600

August 28,2014

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number 615847390223.

Delivery Information:

Status:

Delivered

Delivered to:

Receptionist/Front Desk

Signed for by:

M.EARLES

Delivery location:

9651 COUNTY ROAD 1 South Point, OH 45680

Service type:

FedEx Express Saver

Delivery date:

Aug 26, 2014 08:54



Shipping Information:

Tracking number:

615847390223

Ship date:

Aug 21, 2014

Weight:

0.5 lbs/0.2 kg

Recipient:

Armstrong Utilities Inc. 9651 County Road 1 South Point, OH 45680 US Shipper:

TARIN JOHNSON LIN MEDIA 1 WEST EXCHANGE STREET PROVIDENCE, RI 02903 US

Thank you for choosing FedEx Express.

FedEx Worldwide Customer Service 1.800.GoFedEx 1.800.463.3339



September 12,2014

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number 615847390197.

Delivery Information:

Status:DeliveredDelivered to:Receptionist/Front DeskSigned for by:A.ALEXDelivery location:1 ARMSTRONG PL

Butler, PA 16001

Service type: FedEx Express Saver

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday

Delivery date: Aug 26, 2014 09:15



Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 615847390197 **Ship date:** Aug 21, 2014

Weight: 0.5 lbs/0.2 kg

Recipient: Shipper:

Jeff Ross President TARIN JOHNSON
Armstrong Utilities Inc.
LIN MEDIA

One Armstrong Place 1 WEST EXCHANGE STREET
Butler, PA 16001 US PROVIDENCE, RI 02903 US

Thank you for choosing FedEx.



September 12,2014

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number **770897183205**.

Delivery Information:

Status:DeliveredDelivered to:Receptionist/Front DeskSigned for by:A.ALEXDelivery location:1 ARMSTRONG PL

BUTLER, PA 16001

Service type: FedEx Express Saver

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday

Delivery date:

Aug 26, 2014 09:15



Shipper:

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 770897183205 **Ship date:** Aug 21, 2014

Weight: 0.5 lbs/0.2 kg

Recipient:

ATTN: Legal Department

Armstrong Utilities

1 ARMSTRONG PL

BUTLER, PA 16001 US

Tarin Johnson

LIN Media

1 W EXCHANGE ST

Suite 5A

PROVIDENCE, RI 02903 US

Thank you for choosing FedEx.